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18/01/2026 500 Culture & Society Bamay Nyungar Country, Esperance Pt 3 5 5 Bamay is back! See more stunning and diverse Australian locations from the Australian skies. AUSTRALIA
English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

18/01/2026 530 Culture & Society Bamay
Adnyamathanha Country, Wilpena 

Pound Pt 1
5 6

In Eps 6 and 7, we journey to Adnyamathanha Country, where Wilpena Pound, known to the Traditional Owners 

as Ikara meaning "meeting place" is nestled in the heart of the Flinders Ranges in South Aus.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

18/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 17
The Toi Time whanau are excited about going on holiday. Maia makes a caravan to take with them and Aunty 

Anika sings about her Nana's farm.
NEW ZEALAND

English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

18/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time 2 2 Going Bush is Moorditj ana; Noongar Mob love getting out and about in Noongar country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2011 RPT G

18/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Save Our Tree 2 6
The flock is in a fluster when they learn their leafy tree is being attacked by the screaming beast! What will they 

do?
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2025 RPT PG

18/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Red Back Spider 3 8
Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

18/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Revelation 2 25
Our heroes have escaped The City as it was closing in upon itself. So has Ambrosius, who has stolen a matrix of 

olishark from the City of Gold.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

18/01/2026 750 Education Bushwhacked Dingoes 3 12
Fraser Island in Queensland beckons and so too does the need to sustain the predator that calls the World 

Heritage site home.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG a w Y

18/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic
You Haven't Done Nothin' And 

Christmas Everyday
1 22

Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

18/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Pam's Apology 3 5
While she's playing with two little porcupines, Pam stands on the tail of one of them. Claiming it was an accident, 

she refuses to apologize. Later, she realizes that apologizing is nice thing to do.
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

18/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Star Healer 1 19
To escape the pirates, our heroes enter a passage which is said to lead to 'elsewhere and tomorrow'. On the other 

side, they finally arrive on Arkadia, but the city seems abandoned...
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT PG Y Y

18/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa What Are Clouds For 1 12
Stanley asks 'What are clouds for?' and Grandpa spins one of his tall tales about his own Grandpa who used to fly 

his own cloud all over the world, rescuing naughty animals.
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

18/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Best Chums Forever 1 1
A human girl on Turtle Island befriends a rabbit, a beaver, a ptarmigan as they help a fallen eaglet get back to her 

nest. They become the "Chums".
CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

18/01/2026 1000 Sport General Pro Bull Riding USA - Unleash The Beast Tacoma, Washington 2025 15
Unleash the Beast is bucking its way onto NITV, bringing the world's best riders as they face off against 

formidable bulls in iconic American cities, battling for the championship title.
USA English-100 2025 RPT NC



18/01/2026 1100 Sport General Pro Bull Riding Australia Monster Energy Rockhampton 2025 4
NITV Sport presents the 2025 Pro Bull Riding series from across regional and metro Australia. Join us as this 

country's toughest cowboys compete to be named the 2025 National champion.
AUSTRALIA 2025 RPT NC

18/01/2026 1200 Sport General Koori Knockout 2025: Match Replays
Wac V Wiradjuri Aboriginal Rivers - 

Women's
2025 7

Full Match Replay between WAC V Wiradjuri Aboriginal Rivers at the 2025 Koori Knockout, from the Riverside 

Sporting Complex in Tamworth, Gomeroi Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC

18/01/2026 1245 Sport General Koori Knockout 2025: Match Replays
Moree Boomerangs V Newcastle 

Yowies - Women's
2025 8

Full Match Replay between Moree Boomerangs V Newcastle Yowies at the 2025 Koori Knockout, from the 

Riverside Sporting Complex in Tamworth, Gomeroi Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC

18/01/2026 1325 Sport General Murri Rugby League Carnival 2025
Men's Semi Final 2 - Darkies Connection 

V Murri Bama
2025 3

The Qld Murri Carnival is an annual four-day rugby league carnival for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders 

Queensland rugby league teams.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC

18/01/2026 1430 Sport General Froth 0 0
Coming to you from Bells Beach in Victoria, join us for a smooth ride with some of Australia's best Indigenous 

surfers. Stunning visuals and a banging soundtrack take you deeper than ever.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT G

18/01/2026 1500 Popular Music / Jazz Soh Presents: Generations And Dynasties Christine Anu And Zipporah Corser-Anu 2 3
Join us for season 2 of Generations and Dynasties with Torres Strait icon and trailblazer Christine Anu and 

daughter Zipporah Corser-Anu, who will be joining her on stage.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT PG l

18/01/2026 1640 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - Midnight Oil 0 0
Midnight Oil was the final act to perform at Stompem Ground 2022. The iconic headlining band certainly was on 

point with a phenomenal performance on this, their last tour.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT PG l

18/01/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News: Summer Yarns 2025 5 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC

18/01/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Africa's Hidden Kingdoms De Hoop Place Of Hope 1 5
In this series we explore the unknown corners of Africa, delving past the fame of the Big Five we uncover a 

treasure trove of Hidden Kingdoms.
CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

18/01/2026 1930 Culture & Society The Idea Of Australia Land Of The Fair Go? 1 1
Australians like to believe they live in the land of a fair go. Is this true or just a comfortable myth? We look 

beyond the myths to harder truths to reimagine a fairer future.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG a q Y Y

18/01/2026 2030 Biography A Journey Between The Fires
Troy Cassar-Daley - A Journey Between 

The Fires
0 0

The deeply personal story following award winning singer songwriter Troy Cassar-Daley as he navigates through 

profound grief and sadness to embark on his most challenging and rewarding album to date.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG a l Y

18/01/2026 2210 Drama Sweet As   0 An Indigenous teenager discovers photography during a youth trip in Western Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT M a l q s Y Y

18/01/2026 2340 Nature & Environment Bamay 
Arrernte Country - Mparntwe Alice 

Springs
2 17

This episode of Bamay showcases beautiful Arrernte and Warlpiri Country, with locations such as Mparntwe Alice 

Springs and the Ellery Creek Big Hole.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2020 RPT G

18/01/2026 2400 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Blue Mountains 2 8
Ernie visits the Blue Mountains in NSW to meet up with an enthusiastic cave guide, a Gundungurra man 

maintaining his connection to Country, and a nature lover who finds solace in this wilderness.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT PG Y Y

18/01/2026 2500 History How Hip Hop Changed The World The Foundation 1 1
Public Enemy's Chuck D leads a cast of Hip Hop icons as they chart the factors that led to the birth of this 

revolutionary artform in 70s New York and the seminal hit The Message.
USA English-100 2022 RPT M a d l v Y Y

18/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Drifting Doolagahls And Elaine Crombie 2015 1
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT G

18/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Busby Marou 2013 6
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G



18/01/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On the Road: Mbantua Bernard Fanning 2013 3 A weekend of Culture and Music in Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

19/01/2026 500 Culture & Society Bamay
Adnyamathanha Country, Wilpena 

Pound Pt 2
5 7

In Eps 6 and 7, we journey to Adnyamathanha Country, where Wilpena Pound, known to the Traditional Owners 

as Ikara meaning "meeting place" is nestled in the heart of the Flinders Ranges in South Aus.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT PG

19/01/2026 530 Culture & Society Bamay Birri Gubba Country, Whitsundays Pt 1 5 8
In this two-part episode, we explore one of Australia's most popular destinations, Queenslands Whitsundays, 

located on Birri Gubba Country. Offering stunning views and a rich cultural history.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

19/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 18
Jojo builds a cardboard city and Fluffy the cat has to be rescued by the Cardboard City heroes, Officer Maia, Super 

Jojo and Firefighter Tama.
NEW ZEALAND

English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

19/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time 2 3 The team celebrate all different types of animals that live in the country, including snakes and emus. AUSTRALIA English-100 2011 RPT G

19/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Birds In Space 2 7
After watching a children's Space-themed birthday party the junior birds devise a plan to launch themselves into 

the great unknown.
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2025 RPT PG

19/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Don't Like Spiders Or Snakes 5 1
Moort visits the Billabong, hoping to get some nice eggs for breakfast, but there are too many spiders, bugs and 

snakes!
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

19/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Face To Face 2 26
Back in the village, the children happily reunite with Ambrosius. Mendoza reveals to Esteban that his father is 

alive and waiting for him. Esteban meets with his father, but their reunion is cut short
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

19/01/2026 750 Education Bushwhacked Wolf Spider 3 13 This creepy crawly episode is an invitation to join the hosts on a lunch date in Gosford, New South Wales. AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG a w Y

19/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic
Don't Let The Joneses Get You Down 

And Keep On Truckin'
1 23

Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

19/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe The Squirrel Man 3 6
Nico reads a superhero book and decides to become the Squirrel Man. Fortunately, the funny adventure will 

make him realize that doing acrobatics in a tree can be very dangerous!
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

19/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Prisoners Of Lost Time 1 20
Bob and Rebecca have collected the fragments of a kind of fossil, which they manage to reconstruct and discover 

it is a mask. Shortly after, our heroes wake up in a strange clearing.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y

19/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Why Is Chocolate So Tasty 1 13
Connie asks 'Why is chocolate so tasty?' and Grandpa tells of a time when chocolate wasn't tasty, and when its 

inventor, Lambeth O'Gravy, flew into space looking for magical ingredients!
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

19/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Turtles Everywhere 1 2 Turtles begin to appear everywhere causing chaos, the Chums must help the turtles find their home by the creek. CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

19/01/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Africa's Hidden Kingdoms De Hoop Place Of Hope 1 5
In this series we explore the unknown corners of Africa, delving past the fame of the Big Five we uncover a 

treasure trove of Hidden Kingdoms.
CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

19/01/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News: Summer Yarns 2025 5 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC

19/01/2026 1100 Culture & Society Stolen Generations  0 The film tells three stories of Aboriginal people who were forcibly removed from their families. AUSTRALIA English-100 2000 RPT PG a Y



19/01/2026 1200 Biography A Journey Between The Fires
Troy Cassar-Daley - A Journey Between 

The Fires
0 0

The deeply personal story following award winning singer songwriter Troy Cassar-Daley as he navigates through 

profound grief and sadness to embark on his most challenging and rewarding album to date.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG a l Y

19/01/2026 1340 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - Karajarri Dancers 0 0
Karajarri dancers are from Mijil Mil Miya, 180 km southwest of Broome. Lead singer Mervyn Mulardy has revived 

several Karajarri traditional songs inherited from his grandfather and mother.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

19/01/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen
Chilli Crab, Chilli Fish, Fried Rice, 

Shellfish Salad
4 1

Mitch and Ali travel 140 kms north of Broome to Mercedes Cove, a must-visit tourist destination to take in the 

amazing country, with William Bin Kali and -Petronella Channing.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT PG a w Y

19/01/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw True Blue Tastes 8 59
Dessert dynamo Terri Mercieca and food historian Dr. Lauren Samuelsson join Adam to advance Australian fare 

with some true blue tastes.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

19/01/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Master Of The Tongues 2 12 Tehrig stops at the foot of the thousand-storey tower, a titanic library that holds all the knowledge of humanity. FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

19/01/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Separation 2 21 After Ambrosius set them free, our heroes learn that the fresco is a copy of The Eyes That See All located in Tibet. FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

19/01/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Fire Of The Dragon 2 22
At the location of The Eyes That See All, the Yellow Dragon ignited a path of fire to the top of a Himalayan 

mountain. Back on the ship, Ambrosius and the children notice somebody has come onboard.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

19/01/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Radio Show 4 3 Big Cuz fears she's bitten off more than she can chew when she offers to organise the school's radio broadcast. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

19/01/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic I Want You Back And Nowhere To Run 1 25
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

19/01/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Running To Grandma's Place 1 16
Bulldog and Wham visit a group of formerly homeless men who have dedicated themselves to daily running and 

each other. 
USA English-100 2022 RPT G

19/01/2026 1725 Comedy Prime Time Black As Adrift 1 11
The boys are adrift at sea. They resort to drinking urine in the bottle and try paddling with whatever they can lay 

their hands on.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Yolngu 

Matha-50
2016 RPT PG a Y

19/01/2026 1730 News - Overseas The 77 Percent 2026 0
Africa is home to a large number of youth as they constitute 77 per cent of the continent's population. A few 

ambitious youngsters come together to share their vision for the continent's future.
AFRICA English-100 2025 NC

19/01/2026 1800 Culture & Society Bamay
Eastern Kuku Yalangi Country, Mosman 

Gorge Pt 1
5 16

In this three-part episode, we journey to Eastern Kuku Yalanji Country, exploring the lush rainforests of Mossman 

Gorge and the breathtaking landscapes of Cape Tribulation. 
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

19/01/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 1
 The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

19/01/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Africa's Hidden Kingdoms Kogelberg 1 6
In this series we explore the unknown corners of Africa, delving past the fame of the Big Five we uncover a 

treasure trove of Hidden Kingdoms.
CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

19/01/2026 1930 Culture & Society The Idea Of Australia Making The Nation 1 2
Australians know little about the debates, dreams, and compromises involved in making the nation in 1901. This 

makes it hard to change the constitution. If more were known, would change be possible?
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT M a q v Y Y

19/01/2026 2030 Culture & Society The Colleano Heart 0 0
The Colleano family began their circus life in the 1900's - no strangers to poverty but determined to change their 

destiny - they trained hard, hid their Aboriginal identity and reinvented themselves.
AUSTRALIA

English-99; 

Gamilaraay-1
2025 PG a w Y Y



19/01/2026 2200 Musical Bran Nue Dae   0
1965, a young man is filled with the life of the idyllic old pearling port Broome - fishing, hanging out with his 

mates and his girl. However his mother returns him to the religious mission shortly.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT PG l q s v Y Y

19/01/2026 2325 History Always Was Always Will Be 0 0
This film documents the camp set up by a number of Aboriginal organisations to protect the Sacred Grounds of 

the Waugul in the middle of Perth from construction of a tourist centre and car park.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1989 RPT G Y Y

19/01/2026 2400 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Phillip Island 2 9
Ernie meets a Boonwurrung man with a love for the ocean, an inspirational lady finding balance between farming 

and the environment, and a marine biologist following her passion.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT PG a q Y Y

19/01/2026 2500 History How Hip Hop Changed The World Under Siege 1 2
Chuck D and a host of Hip Hop luminaries and cultural commentators, explore the genre's exponential growth in 

the 1980s.
USA English-100 2022 RPT M a d l v Y

19/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Benny Walker And Poetribe 2015 2
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

19/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Best Of . . . 2013 7
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

19/01/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On the Road: Mbantua Tjintu Desert Band 2013 4 A weekend of Culture and Music in Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

20/01/2026 500 Culture & Society Bamay Birri Gubba Country, Whitsundays Pt 2 5 9
In this two-part episode, we explore one of Australia's most popular destinations, Queensland's Whitsundays, 

located on Birri Gubba Country. Offering stunning views and a rich cultural history.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

20/01/2026 530 Culture & Society Bamay Kalkadoon Country, Mt Isa Pt 1 5 10
Over three-parts, we venture to Kalkadoon Country in Mount Isa, QLD. Known for rugged landscapes and rich 

Indigenous heritage, this region offers a unique glimpse into the heart of the Aussie outback.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

20/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 19
The wheels on the bus that Tama builds go round and round and Buzz shares his toy boats with Tama in Takaro 

Time.
NEW ZEALAND

English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

20/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time 2 4
The team explore some indigenous Australian words involving the day, including those for daytime and night-

time.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2011 RPT G

20/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View This Bird's Got Talent 2 8
After obsessively watching TV, Big Jim realises humans can't get enough of talent shows. So why not have one of 

their own? The best act wins!
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2025 RPT PG

20/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Red-Tailed Black Cockatoo 5 2
Moort is determined to get one red feather to wear to the Corroboree. After lots of failed attempts to get a 

feather from the birds in the trees, the children decide to come to the rescue.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

20/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Kagoshima 3 1
After leaving China under the threat of Zares, our heroes arrive in Japan. They must find the third City of Gold 

which the infamous Zares promised to release Athanaos, the father of Esteban.
FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG Y

20/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Arafura File Snake 1 0
Brandon challenges Kayne to catch, cook and then eat an Arafura File Snake - a rare delicacy that lives in croc-

infested waters in Arnhem Land!
AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

20/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic Easy And Reach Out I'll Be There 1 24
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

20/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Julie In The Blizzard 3 7
Julie walks away from the camp without saying where she is going. The other travelers are worried and Max 

warns her not to go any further. The canoe adventure takes the travelers to the far north.
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y



20/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Emergency Landing 1 21 After Spartakus and the crew lose the pirates they crash into an arctic region. FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y

20/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa How Were Movies Invented 1 14
Poppy asks 'How were movies invented?' and Grandpa spins a tale about the time he starred in the world's first 

ever movie!
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

20/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Loonie Tune 1 3 The chums discover a young loon lost in the wilderness and must work together to find her family. CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

20/01/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Africa's Hidden Kingdoms Kogelberg 1 6
In this series we explore the unknown corners of Africa, delving past the fame of the Big Five we uncover a 

treasure trove of Hidden Kingdoms.
CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

20/01/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 1
 The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

20/01/2026 1100 Culture & Society The Colleano Heart 0 0
The Colleano family began their circus life in the 1900's - no strangers to poverty but determined to change their 

destiny - they trained hard, hid their Aboriginal identity and reinvented themselves.
AUSTRALIA

English-99; 

Gamilaraay-1
2025 RPT PG a w Y Y

20/01/2026 1230 Musical Bran Nue Dae   0
1965, a young man is filled with the life of the idyllic old pearling port Broome - fishing, hanging out with his 

mates and his girl. However his mother returns him to the religious mission shortly.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT PG l q s v Y Y

20/01/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen

Baked Turkey, Baked Kangaroo 

Sausage, Kangaroo Steaks With Bush 

Koonkaberry Sauce, Roo Tail Stew

4 2
Time for some traditional inspired cooking. In this food adventure Ali and Mitch meet up with their cousin Ronnie 

Jimbidie at his tourism business Girlooloo Tours based at the spectacular Mimbi Caves.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT PG a w Y Y

20/01/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw On The Pulse 8 60
Chickpeas, please! The King of Hummus, chef Tom Sarafian, joins comedian Tegan Higginbotham and Adam to 

make recipes that are on the pulse.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

20/01/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Land Of The Great Spider 2 13
Our heroes are captured one by one by a giant spider, but Bic and Bac manage to  run away. They then meet a 

community of pangolins and among them, Yaka, the pretty pangolin.
FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

20/01/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Expedition 2 23
In the Himalayas, our heroes discover a frozen Olmec holding a strange map. They meet Lian Li again, who has 

come to forewarn them of a great danger.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

20/01/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Nest Of The Condor 2 24
Our young heroes and Ambrosius have managed to enter the second City of Gold. Esteban and Zia receive a 

message delivered by holograms of The Sages of Mu and Atlantis.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT G Y

20/01/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Brother Country 4 4 Little J longs to join "budda" George on country, while Ally looks up to "tidda" Big Cuz. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

20/01/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic Higher Ground And Living For The City 1 26
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

20/01/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward New Teammates 1 17
Coach Lou joins Hammer, Bulldog, and the team to learn about the history and legacy of the Harlem 

Globetrotters from their humble beginnings in Chicago. 
USA English-100 2022 RPT G

20/01/2026 1725 Comedy Prime Time Black As Lost 1 12
The broken down dinghy has drifted into some mangroves somewhere along the coast. The boys are lost... and 

thirsty! They head off in search of water.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Yolngu 

Matha-50
2016 RPT PG Y

20/01/2026 1730 News - Overseas Indian Country Today News 0 0
Indian Country Today News is an independent news channel that serves Indigenous communities with news, 

entertainment, and opinion.
USA English-100 2025 NC



20/01/2026 1800 Culture & Society Bamay
Eastern Kuku Yalangi Country, Mosman 

Gorge Pt 2
5 17

In this three-part episode, we journey to Eastern Kuku Yalanji Country, exploring the lush rainforests of Mossman 

Gorge and the breathtaking landscapes of Cape Tribulation. 
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

20/01/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 2
 The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

20/01/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Arabian Inferno When The Rains Come 1 1
Explore the captivating wildlife of the Arabian Peninsula, revealing the diverse habitats of desert, mountain, 

wetlands, wadis and islands.
CANADA English-100 2017 RPT G Y Y

20/01/2026 1930 Quiz Big Backyard Quiz 2025 4 Join us for some fun, some food and everyone's favourite chore, hanging up the washing in the Big Backyard Quiz. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT M l Y

20/01/2026 2030 Culture & Society Finke: There And Back 0 0 Blood, sweat, and dollars spill across the centre of Australia at the iconic Finke Desert Race. AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT M l Y

20/01/2026 2210 Drama The Last Wave  0
A Sydney lawyer defends five Aboriginal men accused of a ritualised taboo murder. In the process he discovers 

disturbing things about himself. Directed by Peter Weir and stars David Gulpilil.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Italian-

50
1977 RPT PG a l n q Y Y

20/01/2026 2400 Culture & Society Hunting Aotearoa Ngatapa 16 8
 The roar season has started early this year providing the perfect opportunity for the ladies to try and score some 

meat for the family.
NEW ZEALAND

English-50; Maori-

50
2022 RPT PG a w Y

20/01/2026 2430 Culture & Society Hunting Aotearoa Riwaka 16 9
On this hunt Pete chases pork with some of the local southern hunters of Motueka Ben Buschl and the team from 

Advanced Optics.
NEW ZEALAND

English-50; Maori-

50
2022 RPT PG a w Y

20/01/2026 2500 History How Hip Hop Changed The World Culture Wars 1 3
Chuck D, fellow rap stars and cultural commentators explore the meteoric rise of Hip Hop in the 90s during a 

tumultuous period in US history.
USA English-100 2022 RPT M a l s Y Y

20/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Troy Brady And Green Hand Band 2015 3
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

20/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Busby Marou 2013 6
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

20/01/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Mbantua Tjupi Band 2013 5 A weekend of culture and music in Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

21/01/2026 500 Culture & Society Bamay
Kaurareg Country, Waiben Torres Strait 

Islands
5 13

We travel to Waiben in the Torres Strait Islands: a culturally rich region with stunning tropical landscapes and a 

deep connection to the sea, vibrant traditions and heritage of the Kaurareg nation.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

21/01/2026 530 Culture & Society Bamay Kalkadoon Country, Mt Isa Pt 3 5 12
Over three parts, we venture to Kalkadoon Country in Mount Isa, QLD. Known for rugged landscapes and rich 

Indigenous heritage, this region offers a unique glimpse into the heart of the Aussie outback.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

21/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 20 Tama, Maia and Jojo show off their dancing skills and Maia teaches Jojo how to spin her poi. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

21/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time 2 5 The team explore some of the words the Noongar people use for the ocean, and the animals that live in the sea. AUSTRALIA English-100 2011 RPT G

21/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View We Look Down On Them 1 1
Meet Tui, Pukeko, Kereru and Piwakawaka: four chatty birds who love to people watch. They can't believe the 

absurdity of these modern day humans.
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT G



21/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Ozzie Raptor Dinosaur 5 3 Snowy the puppy dingo finds a huge bone when the desert sands are blown away during a windy storm. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

21/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Daimyo Shimadzu 3 2
The one who attacked Esteban, Tao and Zia is Yoshi, an old man who fiercely keeps the impressive Orichalcum 

sphere. Yoshi reveals the children that it's a utsuro bune, a revered sacred object.
FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG Y

21/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Cassowary 1 0 Brandon challenges Kayne to track down an elusive cassowary, one of Australia's rarest birds. AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

21/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic I Want You Back And Nowhere To Run 1 25
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

21/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Pam And Touti 3 8
While Pam is unhappy to be told that she is too small to do anything, Viola sends the campers on a surprise 

mission!
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

21/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Court Of Miracles 1 22 Spartakus has led Tehrig to a disreputable town, hoping to find his friend Quillsinger, the bad boy poet. FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y

21/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Why Are Vegetables Good For You 1 15
Louie asks 'Why are vegetables good for you?' and Grandpa spins one of his tall tales about a magical allotment 

where each of the special vegetables gave you an amazing new super power!
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

21/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Duck, Duck, Fly 1 4
A duckling is worried that he won't learn to fly in time to fly south for the winter. The Chums jump into action and 

teach him how to fly.
CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

21/01/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Arabian Inferno When The Rains Come 1 1
Explore the captivating wildlife of the Arabian Peninsula, revealing the diverse habitats of desert, mountain, 

wetlands, wadis and islands.
CANADA English-100 2017 RPT G Y Y

21/01/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 2
 The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

21/01/2026 1100 History Buffalo Legends Buffalo Legends 0 0 The story of a group of men who knocked down the barriers of racism on the sporting field in Darwin. AUSTRALIA English-100 1997 RPT PG a l

21/01/2026 1200 Drama The Last Wave   0
A Sydney lawyer defends five Aboriginal men accused of a ritualised taboo murder. In the process he discovers 

disturbing things about himself. Directed by Peter Weir and stars David Gulpilil.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Italian-

50
1977 RPT PG a l n q Y Y

21/01/2026 1350 Rock \ Pop Etc Stompem Ground: Pearl Smith 0 0
Singer/Songwriter, Pearl Smith is a Noongar/Yawuru woman from Broome WA. Daughter of legendary music 

singer and song writer Pudding Smith.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

21/01/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen

Deep Fried Mullet With Vegies, Fish 

Soup, Som Tum With Fried Mackerel 

And Blue Bone

4 3
Sitting high on the red cliffs at Whalesong is a beautiful little surprise-a Bush Restaurant run by Lenny O'Meara 

and his wife Jacinta.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT PG a w Y

21/01/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Go Fish 8 61
It's a game of go fish where everyone wins, as Adam, chef Rosy Scatigna and performer-cook Paul Mercurio make 

their favourite fish dishes.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT PG Y

21/01/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Ransom Of Peace 2 14
Our heroes are back in the village of Meo and Myra. There they meet Prince Alexis, who thinks peace is possible 

with Jes Mogokhs, but fails to convince the villagers.
FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

21/01/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Revelation 2 25
Our heroes have escaped The City as it was closing in upon itself. So has Ambrosius, who has stolen a matrix of 

olishark from the City of Gold.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y



21/01/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Face To Face 2 26
Back in the village, the children happily reunite with Ambrosius. Mendoza reveals to Esteban that his father is 

alive and waiting for him. Esteban meets with his father, but their reunion is cut short
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

21/01/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Nanna's Away 4 5 Nanna's away for a few days and Little J is worried. Why does everything have to change? AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

21/01/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic It's Easy As Abc 1 1
When Grandpa Marvin is feeling down, Ben tries to cheer him up by bringing an old car at the junkyard back to 

life.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

21/01/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Yes You Can! 1 18
Hammer, Bulldog, and TNT travel to Phoenix to help empower and motivate local youth at a renowned 

afterschool program.
USA English-100 2022 RPT G

21/01/2026 1725 Comedy Prime Time Black As Spring Clean 1 23
At last the boys are on their way home but realize they stink and need a wash. They pull into a spring and clean 

up.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Yolngu 

Matha-50
2016 RPT PG Y

21/01/2026 1730 News - Overseas APTN National News Weekend Edition 2025 0 News week in review from Canada's Indigenous broadcaster APTN. CANADA 2025 NC

21/01/2026 1800 Culture & Society Bamay
Eastern Kuku Yalangi Country, Cape 

Tribulation
5 18

In this three-part episode, we journey to Eastern Kuku Yalanji Country, exploring the lush rainforests of Mossman 

Gorge and the breathtaking landscapes of Cape Tribulation. 
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

21/01/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 3
 The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

21/01/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Arabian Inferno In Cold Blood 1 2
Explore the captivating wildlife of the Arabian Peninsula, revealing the diverse habitats of desert, mountain, 

wetlands, wadis and islands.
CANADA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y

21/01/2026 1930 Culture & Society Our Medicine 1 3
Paramedics Richard and Wade care for a neighbour in Yarrabah, while Nathan prepares for a kidney transplant. 

Our Medicine reveals the vital role of First Nations-led care across Australia.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG a Y Y Y

21/01/2026 2005 Culture & Society Our Medicine 1 4
Dr. Tatum Bond solves a medical mystery, Dr. Kris Rallah-Baker faces surgery challenges, and Wade explores 

traditional Green Ant therapy.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG a Y Y Y

21/01/2026 2040 Culture & Society Earth Oven Australia 1 5
In tropical Cairns, Australia, Temuera delves into Aboriginal traditions, including the ancient earth oven known as 

the bang-gaa - a powerful expression of culture and connection to land.
NEW ZEALAND

English-50; Maori-

50
2025

21/01/2026 2130 Culture & Society Emily - I Am Kam 0 0
Emily: I Am Kam celebrates the legacy of Australia's most significant female artist - Emily Kam Kngwarray and 

explores the power of her work to protect her country, Alhalker.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT PG Y Y Y

21/01/2026 2235 Drama Radiance   0
A mother's death draws her three disparate, distant daughters back to their ramshackle childhood home where 

they are forced to confront their mother's legacy of half-truths and unfinished business.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1998 RPT M a l s Y Y

21/01/2026 2405 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Nitmiluk - Katherine Gorge 2 10
Ernie visits Katherine and meets up with a visionary, a landscape photographer, and a river guide who shares 

stories of the world famous Nitmiluk Gorge.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT G q Y Y

21/01/2026 2500 History How Hip Hop Changed The World Still Fighting 1 4
Chuck D, fellow Hip Hop stars and cultural commentators tell the story of how the rap industry hits extraordinary 

heights going into the new millennium, using its power and influence to effect change
USA English-100 2022 RPT M a l Y Y

21/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Mau Power 2015 4
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG



21/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Best Of . . . 2013 7
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

21/01/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On the Road: Mbantua Special 2013 6 A weekend of Culture and Music in Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

22/01/2026 500 Culture & Society Bamay Bunurong Country, Phillip Island Pt 2 5 15
In this two-part episode we explore Bunurong Country on Phillip Island, Victoria. Known for its dramatic coastal 

scenery, abundant wildlife and deep cultural significance.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

22/01/2026 530 Culture & Society Bamay Bunurong Country, Phillip Island Pt 1 5 14
In this two-part episode we explore Bunurong Country on Phillip Island, Victoria. Known for its dramatic coastal 

scenery, abundant wildlife and deep cultural significance. 
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

22/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 1 Meet Tama, Maia, Jojo, Buzz and their whanau Aunty Anika, Wolfy, Oma and Mohio as they learn about numbers. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

22/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time 2 6 The team shares ways to stay healthy. AUSTRALIA English-100 2011 RPT G

22/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Get Busy Living 1 2 There's a bird trapped inside a cage inside the human's house. Holy Heka! It's time to break that jailbird out. NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

22/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Boya's Friendly Okkie 5 4
The children take Snowy the dingo on a trip to the beach to gather some pipis. Out on the reef, Boya has a close 

encounter with a large, curious and friendly octopus.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

22/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Golden Bird 3 3
Using his gift to make the sun reappear, Esteban allows Zia to take off on the Condor. Under the astonished eyes 

of Yoshi, the immense golden bird finally emerges from the waves.
FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG Y

22/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Cattle Muster 1 0
Brandon challenges Kayne to a hoof-thumping mission: to train as a Jackaroo and then muster about 40 head of 

cattle in the Megalong Valley.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

22/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic Higher Ground And Living For The City 1 26
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

22/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Nico's Book 3 9
Nico has a bad cold and cannot participate in the fun adventure. In the end, he realizes that imagination is a 

wonderful power that he can use whenever he wants!
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

22/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Interstratas War 1 23
Bob and Rebecca are convinced they have found the cave where it all started. Did they come back to their village? 

They try to return home but the village they explore is not exactly the same.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y

22/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Where Does Snow Come From 1 16
Stanley asks 'Where does snow come from?' Grandpa tells the story of a naughty wizard named Foggy Patches 

who kept playing tricks on his wizard friends and needed to be taught a frosty lesson!
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

22/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Squirrelly For Nuts 1 5
A family of squirrels are having a hard time finding enough nuts to stock up for winter. The Chums split up to find 

new friends to help collect enough nuts.
CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

22/01/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Arabian Inferno In Cold Blood 1 2
Explore the captivating wildlife of the Arabian Peninsula, revealing the diverse habitats of desert, mountain, 

wetlands, wadis and islands.
CANADA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y

22/01/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 3
 The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC



22/01/2026 1100 Culture & Society Our Medicine 1 3
Paramedics Richard and Wade care for a neighbour in Yarrabah, while Nathan prepares for a kidney transplant. 

Our Medicine reveals the vital role of First Nations-led care across Australia.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG a Y Y Y

22/01/2026 1135 Culture & Society Our Medicine 1 4
Dr. Tatum Bond solves a medical mystery, Dr. Kris Rallah-Baker faces surgery challenges, and Wade explores 

traditional Green Ant therapy.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG a Y Y Y

22/01/2026 1210 Culture & Society Earth Oven Australia 1 5
In tropical Cairns, Australia, Temuera delves into Aboriginal traditions, including the ancient earth oven known as 

the bang-gaa - a powerful expression of culture and connection to land.
NEW ZEALAND

English-50; Maori-

50
2025 RPT

22/01/2026 1300 Culture & Society Emily - I Am Kam 0 0
Emily: I Am Kam celebrates the legacy of Australia's most significant female artist - Emily Kam Kngwarray and 

explores the power of her work to protect her country, Alhalker.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT PG Y Y Y

22/01/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen

Barramundi In Paperbark With Bush 

Spices Stuffing, Turkey Vermicelli & 

Mushroom & Freshwater Mussels

4 4
Geikie Gorge is where you will find Ali and Mitch in this episode. Their cousin Mary Aitkin will verse the girls in 

cooking Barramundi wrapped in paper bark and cooked in white river sand.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT G Y

22/01/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Well Bowled 8 62
Throw out your plates! Adam and two of Australia's most well-regarded chefs, Mark Olive and Warren Mendes, 

have three recipes that'll have you saying, 'well bowled'.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

22/01/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Triangle Of The Deep 2 15
In order to safely cross the triangle of the Abyss, a place of significant electromagnetic disturbances, Tehrig needs 

Jes to increase the power of their transmitter.
FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

22/01/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Back To Barcelona Part 1 2 1 Zares, a disquieting hooded character, seems to be on the quest of the Mysterious Cities of Gold. FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

22/01/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Back To Barcelona Part 2 2 2
Esteban has returned to the monastery he grew up in as a child. Meanwhile, Zares announces to the King of Spain 

he has located the children wearing the medallions of the legend.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

22/01/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Ups And Downs 4 6
Little J is obsessed with the playground craze of "Knucks" while Big Cuz frets Sissy is choosing to play with a new 

phone instead of her.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

22/01/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic Dancing Machine And Jimmy Mack 1 2
Ben and Angie are forced to abandon their school science project to prevent him from wrecking the place and 

ultimately find a home for their new friend, Dancing Machine.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

22/01/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Welcome Home 1 19
The Globetrotters help a deserving family win a brand new home.  Cheese and TNT empower inner-city youth 

who are fighting back against violence. 
USA English-100 2022 RPT PG a

22/01/2026 1725 Comedy Prime Time Black As Tin Canoes 1 16 Faced with having to cross a croc infested billabong the boys make canoes out of tin and manage to get across. AUSTRALIA
English-50; Yolngu 

Matha-50
2016 RPT G Y

22/01/2026 1730 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Jindabyne 3 7
Ernie visits Jindabyne in New South Wales, and goes angling with a trout fisherman, riding with a horse lover, and 

drops in on a very talented sculptor all living their mountain change.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG a w Y Y

22/01/2026 1800 Culture & Society Bamay Baiyungu Country, Exmouth Pt 1 5 19
The final two episodes of Series 5 take us to Baiyungu Country in Exmouth, Western Australia. Known for its 

stunning coastal landscapes and the world-renowned Ningaloo Reef. 
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

22/01/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 4
 The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

22/01/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Arabian Inferno Life And Death In The Dunes 1 3
Explore the captivating wildlife of the Arabian Peninsula, revealing the diverse habitats of desert, mountain, 

wetlands, wadis and islands.
CANADA English-100 2017 RPT G Y Y



22/01/2026 1929 Nature & Environment NITV Weather 1 41 Australian First Nations essential weekend weather forecasts, preparedness tips and cultural knowledge. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 NC

22/01/2026 1930 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo  Yirrkala 3 3
Ernie visits the small community of Yirrkala in the Northern Territory to reconnect with some of the local Yolngu 

People and to learn more about what's happening on Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG a q w Y

22/01/2026 2030 Thriller Reckless 1 1
After a fatal hit-and-run, an elite lawyer and her hapless brother stage a cover up but when the victim's niece 

starts asking questions, their lies spiral out of control.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT M d l s Y Y

22/01/2026 2130 Drama The New Boy   0
In a remote monastery in 1940s Australia, a mission for Aboriginal children is run by a renegade nun. A new 

charge is delivered in the dead of night: a boy who appears to have special powers.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT M a q v Y Y

22/01/2026 2330 Culture & Society Always Have And Always Will  0
Doreen and Gladys Miller, re-visit the now derelict homesteads and stations where they grew up and worked as 

adults, to pass on their stories to younger family members.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2006 RPT G Y Y

22/01/2026 2400 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Murchison 2 11
Ernie and his late brother Buck take audiences back to their home town of Mullewa on the Murchison River. It is 

an entertaining, informative, and heartfelt episode.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT PG q Y Y

22/01/2026 2500 History How Hip Hop Changed The World The Foundation 1 1
Public Enemy's Chuck D leads a cast of Hip Hop icons as they chart the factors that led to the birth of this 

revolutionary artform in 70s New York and the seminal hit The Message.
USA English-100 2022 RPT M a d l v Y Y

22/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Stephen Pigram 2015 5
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

22/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Busby Marou 2013 6
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

22/01/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater Coloured Stone 2013 1
Coloured Stone: In this episode of On the Road Bunna Lawrie shares the stories behind the songs and talks about 

the history of Coloured Stone when they first started touring and where they are today.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

23/01/2026 500 Culture & Society Bamay
Eastern Kuku Yalangi Country, Mosman 

Gorge Pt 2
5 17

In this three-part episode, we journey to Eastern Kuku Yalanji Country, exploring the lush rainforests of Mossman 

Gorge and the breathtaking landscapes of Cape Tribulation. 
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

23/01/2026 530 Culture & Society Bamay
Eastern Kuku Yalangi Country, Mosman 

Gorge Pt 1
5 16

In this three-part episode, we journey to Eastern Kuku Yalanji Country, exploring the lush rainforests of Mossman 

Gorge and the breathtaking landscapes of Cape Tribulation. 
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

23/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 2
The Toi Time whanau learn that the sky is kahurangi, the grass is kikorangi and the sun is kowhai. Aunty Anika 

sings about nga tae o te uenuku - colours of the rainbow.
NEW ZEALAND

English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

23/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time 2 7 Celebrate Nyoongar Culture and learn more about our country with Waabiny Time AUSTRALIA English-100 2011 RPT G

23/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Does This Spark Joy? 1 3 The birds have found some curious and shiny human objects but what on earth are they used for? NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

23/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Yum-Yum Bardi Grub 5 5 As usual, Boya likes the idea of finding some new pets. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

23/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Anger Of Nao No Kami 3 4
Near the temple of Izumo, the children pull Esteban from the water, but attract the attention of one of the guards 

who chases after them.
FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG Y



23/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Funnel Web Spider 1 0
Brandon challenges Kayne to track down one of the deadliest and rarest spiders on earth: the northern tree-

dwelling funnel web spider!
AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

23/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic It's Easy As Abc 1 1
When Grandpa Marvin is feeling down, Ben tries to cheer him up by bringing an old car at the junkyard back to 

life.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

23/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe The Treasures Of Viola 3 10 Julie sees Viola hugging Pam and calling her her little treasure. She imagines that her aunt prefers Pam! CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

23/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Defeat Of Gog And Magog 1 24
Arkadia is nearby, but our heroes are separated from it by an impassable wall. Left alone, Arkana discovers a 

door, as well as a huge tuning fork whose vibrations are blocked by a stone.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT PG Y Y

23/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa What Is A Volcano 1 17
Connie asks 'What are volcanoes?' and Grandpa spins a tale about Peggy the Penguin who dreamed of being a 

world famous Chilli Chef and set up her restaurant inside a mountain in Hawaii!
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

23/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Bear Paws 1 6
The Chums meet a a young bear with very ticklish feet. Using the forest and their imagination, they try to help 

their new chum.
CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

23/01/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Arabian Inferno Life And Death In The Dunes 1 3
Explore the captivating wildlife of the Arabian Peninsula, revealing the diverse habitats of desert, mountain, 

wetlands, wadis and islands.
CANADA English-100 2017 RPT G Y Y

23/01/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 4
 The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

23/01/2026 1100 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo  Yirrkala 3 3
Ernie visits the small community of Yirrkala in the Northern Territory to reconnect with some of the local Yolngu 

People and to learn more about what's happening on Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG a q w Y

23/01/2026 1200 Action Adventure Manganinnie   0
Through lyrical images, Manganinnie journeys across mountains towards the coast with Joanna, a white girl, in 

search of Manganinnie's vanished tribe.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1980 RPT PG a q Y

23/01/2026 1330 Rock \ Pop Etc Stompem Ground: King Of Hearts 0 0 First appearance for the newly formed King of Hearts for Stompem Ground 2022, AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

23/01/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen

Ground Baked Kangaroo Tails With 

Damper, Kangaroo Curry, Steamed 

Barramundi Pockets & Bush Berries

4 5
Miitch and Ali travel to Yakanarra Community in the desert country south-east of Fitzroy Crossing to cook up a 

storm with Beryl Henderson and Michael Moora.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT G Y

23/01/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Signature Chicken 8 63
You'll want to sign your name to all three signature chicken recipes made by Adam and his guests, comedian 

Becky Lucas and food sensation Marion Grasby.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

23/01/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Uncle Bert 2 16
Discovering a city surrounded by an impassable wall, our heroes are immediately captured by iron men, then 

thrown into the fortified city after receiving a mark on their foreheads.
FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

23/01/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Secret Of The Drum 2 3
After a long journey, our heroes reach China and land in the region of Guilin. Here they meet Zhi who, in a secret 

cave near the village, shows our heroes an ancient sacred drum.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

23/01/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold In The Hands Of Pirates 2 4
Our heroes manage to escape the jaws of Pang-Zi's alligator, thanks to a strange little man who walks with a 

casual self-assurance into the middle of the astonished pirates and creates a diversion.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

23/01/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Grinding Stone 4 7 Little J and Big Cuz vow to protect the old grinding stone they find out bush. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y



23/01/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic My Girl And Mickey's Monkey 1 3
Angie wants to turn back time to when her parents were together, so Ben helps her enter Street Art World to 

seek guidance from a wise graffiti oracle.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

23/01/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Beats, Bravery & Basketballs 1 20
Aspiring teen-girl music producers teach Jet, Bulldog, Wham, and Cheese how to make some awesome beats. 

Coach Lou and the players help create greenspace in southside Chicago
USA English-100 2022 RPT G

23/01/2026 1725 Comedy Prime Time Black As Pimp My Wheels 1 17 The boys manage to spark up a trashed car and hit the road once again. AUSTRALIA
English-50; Yolngu 

Matha-50
2016 RPT PG Y

23/01/2026 1730 Current Affairs Living Black Sam Mostyn - Representing The Crown 2025 11
She's the Governor General of Australia and representative of the Crown. So how does Sam Mostyn represent 

First Nations people to the King? Karla Grant finds out in a special one on one interview.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC Y

23/01/2026 1800 Culture & Society Bamay Baiyungu Country, Exmouth Pt 2 5 20
The final two episodes of Series 5 take us to Baiyungu Country in Exmouth, Western Australia. Known for its 

stunning coastal landscapes and the world-renowned Ningaloo Reef. 
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Larrakia-

50
2024 RPT G

23/01/2026 1830 Animation The Mountain Of Sgaana 0 1
The Mountain of SGaana spins a magical tale of a young man who is stolen away to the spirit world, and the 

young woman who rescues him.
CANADA English-100 2017 RPT G

23/01/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Arabian Inferno Wonders Of The Wadi 1 4
Explore the captivating wildlife of the Arabian Peninsula, revealing the diverse habitats of desert, mountain, 

wetlands, wadis and islands.
CANADA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y

23/01/2026 1929 Nature & Environment NITV Weather 1 41 Australian First Nations essential weekend weather forecasts, preparedness tips and cultural knowledge. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC

23/01/2026 1930 Biography Rabbit-Proof Fence   0
A true story about three young Aboriginal girls. They are taken from their home in 1931 and sent to a remote 

settlement, where they attempt the impossible and embark on a daring escape.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; 

Walmajarri-50
2002 RPT PG q Y Y Y

23/01/2026 2110 Education First Nations Bedtime Stories Kanjiba And The Burning Coal 3 2
Kanjiba is a young man and a great hunter - the provider for his camp. His greedy grandfather, Jambadoo, takes 

advantage of his position as an Elder and tricks Kanjiba so Kanjiba has no food.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Nyikina-

50
2021 RPT PG

23/01/2026 2120 Drama Mad Bastards   0
TJ is a hard-edged Aboriginal man who is sick of scraping out an existence in the city. He sets off on a journey 

across the remote and stunning Kimberley landscape to the tiny town of Five Rivers.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2010 RPT Y Y Y

23/01/2026 2300 Drama Samson And Delilah   0
Samson and Delilah's world is small. An isolated Aboriginal community in the Central Australian Desert. When 

tragedy strikes they turn their backs on home and embark on a journey of survival.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT M a d l v Y Y

23/01/2026 2445 Nature & Environment Bamay Larrakia & Wulwulam Country 2 12 A slow TV showcase of the stunning landscapes found in Larrakia and Wulwulam Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2020 RPT G

23/01/2026 2500 History How Hip Hop Changed The World Under Siege 1 2
Chuck D and a host of Hip Hop luminaries and cultural commentators, explore the genre's exponential growth in 

the 1980s.
USA English-100 2022 RPT M a d l v Y

23/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Jimblah And Michael Charlton 2015 6
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

23/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Best Of . . . 2013 7
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

23/01/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater Whitehouse 2013 2
Whitehouse: In This episode of On The Road home grown band from the mid north coast of NSW Whitehouse 

rock it out with their funky grooves and front man Grant Saunders shares his personal stories.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG



24/01/2026 500 Nature & Environment Bamay Gooreng Gooreng Country 3 1
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay. Bamay III celebrates great Australian islands and saltwater 

country. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G

24/01/2026 530 Nature & Environment Bamay
North Stradbroke Island, Quandamooka 

Country Part 1
3 2

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay. Bamay III celebrates great Australian islands and saltwater 

country. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G

24/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 3 Jojo, Maia and Tama find out about Tamanuitera and Aunty Anika makes kai with vegetables from her mara. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

24/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time 2 8 Celebrate Nyoongar Culture and learn more about our country with Waabiny Time AUSTRALIA English-100 2011 RPT G

24/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Magic Food Disc 1 4 Our birds scheme a convoluted heist to break into the human nest and steal some very mysterious looking kai. NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

24/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Snowy's Adventure 5 6
Snowy the dingo puppy is very restless when he hears other dingoes howling in the night. He runs away to 

investigate.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

24/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Mirror Shield 3 5
Inside the temple, the shield mirror leaves the children perplexed: according to the silhouette in the utsuro bune, 

it is the path and the key to the next golden city.
FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG v Y

24/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Great White Sharks 1 0 Brandon challenges Kayne to the unthinkable- to lure in a great white shark by beatboxing! AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

24/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic Dancing Machine And Jimmy Mack 1 2
Ben and Angie are forced to abandon their school science project to prevent him from wrecking the place and 

ultimately find a home for their new friend, Dancing Machine.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

24/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Puzzles And Caribou 3 11
Pam is absorbed by a new puzzle and is not interested in anything else! When the team travels north to care for a 

caribou, Pam rediscovers that it's important to be there for her friends.
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

24/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Doctor Test 1 25
Old Doctor Test, in his laboratory, tries unsuccessfully to bring back his fiance, who disappeared thirty years ago 

during an experiment. Suddenly, he sees the face of Arkana, lookalike of his beloved
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT PG Y Y

24/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa What Are Rainbows Made Of 1 18
Stanley asks 'What are rainbows made of?' and Grandpa spins one of his tall tales about Wiswell the Witch who 

needed to collect seven magical items to make an extra special potion.
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

24/01/2026 950 Animated Chums White Buffalo 1 7
The Chums befriend a white buffalo who is afraid of people who keep coming to see her because she is very rare 

and special.
CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

24/01/2026 1000 Biography Rabbit-Proof Fence   0
A true story about three young Aboriginal girls. They are taken from their home in 1931 and sent to a remote 

settlement, where they attempt the impossible and embark on a daring escape.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; 

Walmajarri-50
2002 RPT PG q Y Y Y

24/01/2026 1130 Drama Storm Boy   0
Mike is a lonely boy living in a coastal wilderness with his reclusive father. In search of friendship, he encounters 

an Indigenous man, and the two form a bond in the care of three pelican chicks.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1976 RPT PG a q Y

24/01/2026 1300 Current Affairs Living Black Sam Mostyn - Representing The Crown 2025 11
She's the Governor General of Australia and representative of the Crown. So how does Sam Mostyn represent 

First Nations people to the King? Karla Grant finds out in a special one on one interview.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC Y

24/01/2026 1330 Nature & Environment Arabian Inferno Wonders Of The Wadi 1 4
Explore the captivating wildlife of the Arabian Peninsula, revealing the diverse habitats of desert, mountain, 

wetlands, wadis and islands.
CANADA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y



24/01/2026 1420 Rock \ Pop Etc Stompem Ground: Seaside Drifters 0 0
With their large following in the Pilbara and Kimberley. Rock/Reggae family band Seaside Drifters keep it going 

with original songs including Wanamulnong, Little Sister, Reggae Me.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

24/01/2026 1500 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - Midnight Oil 0 0
Midnight Oil was the final act to perform at Stompem Ground 2022. The iconic headlining band certainly was on 

point with a phenomenal performance on this, their last tour.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT PG l

24/01/2026 1650 Contemporary Unsettled Triggers 1 7
As the election candidates continue to battle it out, an opiate overdose at the high school blindsides the 

community.
CANADA

English-80; Ojibwa-

20
2021 RPT PG a d l Y Y Y

24/01/2026 1720 Contemporary Unsettled Generational Curse 1 8
Henry makes an impassioned plea for the mourning community of Beezee to come together. Myles reveals that 

he may have been connected to the overdose of his fellow student.
CANADA

English-80; Ojibwa-

20
2021 RPT PG a d l Y Y Y

24/01/2026 1750 Culture & Society The Barber Fa'amagaloina / Te Murunga Hara 2 8 Jonique carves herself a new path and Peleti comes to terms with his past. NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG a Y Y

24/01/2026 1820 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 5
 The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

24/01/2026 1830 History Occupation: Native 1 0
In this country, the Aboriginal story is often buried deep beneath the accepted 228-year Australian historical 

narrative.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y

24/01/2026 1930 Quiz Big Backyard Quiz 0 1
Put another shrimp on the barbie and join Narelda Jacobs and Steven Oliver in a fun quiz show exploring the 

people and history of Australia, in exactly the way we WEREN'T taught in school.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT M l s Y

24/01/2026 2030 Drama Primal   0
A group of friends travel to the bush to view ancient cave paintings but soon find a horrible sickness gripping one 

of their own, which leaves them with nothing in their mind but a primal blood lust.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2010 RPT MA h l v

24/01/2026 2200 Dance Sing About This Country 2021 0
Sing About This Country' is a documentary following country music star Troy Cassar-Daley and his good friends 

from The Black Image Band
AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G Y Y

24/01/2026 2400 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Charlotte Pass 3 1
Join Ernie as he explores the stunning Snowy Mountains winter wonderland that is Charlotte Pass, and meets up 

with three thrill seekers Didge, Trick, and Maaika living out their dreams.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG Y

24/01/2026 2500 History How Hip Hop Changed The World Culture Wars 1 3
Chuck D, fellow rap stars and cultural commentators explore the meteoric rise of Hip Hop in the 90s during a 

tumultuous period in US history.
USA English-100 2022 RPT M a l s Y Y

24/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Best Of Yabun 2015 2015 7
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

24/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Busby Marou 2013 6
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

24/01/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater The Last Kinection 2013 3
The Last Kinection: Brother and sister duo Joel and Naomi Wenitong share their story about the history of the 

band, their childhood musical influences and the tragic accident that nearly ended it all
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG




